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The Center for Educational Effectiveness

The Center for Educational Effectiveness (CEE) is a service, consulting, and research organization dedicated to the mission of partnering with K-12 schools to improve student
learning.

NOTICE

The Center for Educational Effectiveness, Inc. (CEE) makes substantial effort to ensure the accurate scoring, analysis, and reporting of the results of the Educational
Effectiveness Survey. However, CEE makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this material, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose. CEE shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance, or
use of this material.

No part of these materials may be copied, reproduced, republished, posted, modified, edited, transmitted, distributed, or used to create derivative works in any form or by any
means without the prior written consent of Center for Educational Effectiveness, Inc. These materials are copyright protected under U.S. and international copyright laws and
treaties. Violation of these laws will lead to prosecution.

Trademark notice: Center for Educational Effectiveness™ and affiliated logo, Better Data. Better Decisions. Better Schools.™ and affiliated logo, Educational Effectiveness
Survey™, EES-Leadership 360™ are all trademarks of Center for Educational Effectiveness, Inc. All other trademarks cited here are the property of their respective owners.
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© 2003-2021 Center for Educational Effectiveness, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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Fax: 425-947-0066
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North Thurston Community Survey - Demographics North Thurston Public Schools

# of Survey Respondents shown with each bar

How would you best describe your role in the North Thurston Public School community? Identify as:

Community Member | 109 (36.5%)

Parent/Guardian | 119 (39.8%)

Staff | 47 (15.7%)

Student | 24 (8.0%)

Female | 221 (73.9%)

Male | 55 (18.4%)

Decline to Identify | 20 (6.7%)

Other | 3 (1.0%)
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Age Ethnicity
35-44| 83 (27.8%) White | 217 (72.6%)
- 0
45:541 61 (20.4%) Decline to identify | 55 (18.4%)
65+| 52 (17.4%)
Hispanic/Latino | 16 (5.4%)
55-64| 43 (14.4%)
Asian | 9(3.0%)
18-34| 30 (10.0%)
Pacific Island 6(2.0%
Under 18| 23 (7.7%) acific Islander | 6 (2.0%)
Decline to Identify| 7 (2.3%) American Indian or Alaska Native | 3 (1.0%)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100% 0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80% 90%  100%
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North Thurston Community Survey - Demographics

# of Survey Respondents shown with each bar

Which school(s)/building do your children attend, do your feel most connected to, is

your neighborhood school? Choose all that apply.
North Thurston High School | 69 (28.0%)
Timberline High School | 49 (19.9%)
River Ridge High School | 48 (19.5%)
Nisqually Middle School | 42 (17.1%)
Chinook Middle School | 33 (13.4%)
Komachin Middle School | 29 (11.8%)
Salish Middle School | 26 (10.6%)

South Bay Elementary | 25 (10.2%)
Mountain View Elementary | 25 (10.2%)
District Building (DO, BLC, Service Center) | 23 (9.3%)
Lydia Hawk Elementary | 20 (8.1%)
Lacey Elementary | 20 (8.1%)

Horizons Elementary | 19 (7.7%)
Evergreen Forest Elementary | 19 (7.7%)
Aspire Middle School | 19 (7.7%)

Seven Oaks Elementary | 17 (6.9%)
Meadows Elementary | 15 (6.1%)
Chambers Prairie Elementary | 15 (6.1%)
Lakes Elementary | 14 (5.7%)

Woodland Elementary | 13 (5.3%)
Pleasant Glade Elementary | 12 (4.9%)
Olympic View Elementary | 12 (4.9%)
Envision Career Academy | 7 (2.8%)
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Have you or any adults in your family (including children) attended North Thurston
Public Schools?
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If yes, do you feel you (or your adult child) received a quality education that helped you

(them) prepare for a career or college?

Yes | 128 (42.8%)

Not Applicable | 124 (41.5%)

No| 47 (15.7%)
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North Thurston Community Survey - Give Us a Grade North Thurston PublicSchools
# of Survey Respondents shown with each bar

Based on your own expectations and standards for K-12 public education, what overall ) e )
- ) Were you previously aware of the district’s focused work around equity?
assessment would you give North Thurston Public Schools?

2%)

Yes | 197 (74.1%)

tions/Standards | 74 (24.7%)

tations/Standards | 48 (16.1%) No | 69 (25.9%)

Expectations/Standards | 30 (10.0%)

0% 10% 20%  30% @ 40% 50% 60% 70%  80% 90%  100%

0% 10% 20%  30%  40%  50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100% , ) )
If yes, what overall assessment would you give North Thurston Public Schools in
integrating equity into our teaching and learning?

When it comes to managing the school district’s budget, and investing in student

dards| 89 (33.2%)
achievement and facilities, how would you rate the North Thurston Public Schools?

Meets Expectations/Standards | 115 (42.8%)
ions/Standards | 78 (29.1%)

Approaching Expectations/Standards | 85 (31.6%)

ns/Standards | 63 (23.5%)

pectations/Standards | 38 (14.2%)

Below Expectations/Standards | 45 (16.7%)

Exceeds Expectations/Standards | 24 (8.9%)
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North Thurston Community Survey - Facilities & Operations

How would you rate the North Thurston Public Schools in the following areas:

Maintenance & Cleanliness: Keeping school

[
buildings and grounds well-maintained 29%
Transportation: Providing an efficient and 26%
safe bus system
Service Quality: Providing professional and
welcoming customer service in school offices 26%
and departments
Principals & Administrators: Providing overall 24%

quality leadership

Construction: Building and modernizing

0,
schools efficiently and affordably T

Safety & Security: Providing safe school

27%
buildings and protocols ?
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North Thurston Community Survey - Budget Priorities
# of Survey Respondents shown with each bar

As a taxpayer and supporter of North Thurston Public Schools, your opinion on how we invest our revenue matters! From the list
below, what areas do you think should be the highest priority for spending in our educational system? Select up to five.

Additional Teachers | 151 (50.5%)

Career & Technical Education (Sports Medicine, Drafting, Auto Care, etc.) | 123 (41.1%)
Core Academic Support (Math, Language Arts/Reading, Science) | 118 (39.5%)
STEM Programs / Experiences (Science, Technology, Engineering, & Math) | 103 (34.4%)
Mental Health Specialists / School Counselors | 102 (34.1%)

Arts & Music | 88 (29.4%)

College & Career Readiness | 82 (27.4%)

Accelerated Programs (Highly Capable, Advanced Placement, etc.) | 65 (21.7%)
Paraeducators in the classroom | 64 (21.4%)

Technology in the classroom | 55 (18.4%)

Special Education Programs | 50 (16.7%)

Early Learning (Birth to 3, Preschool, Kindergarten) | 44 (14.7%)

Food & Nutrition | 43 (14.4%)

Student Activities/Clubs | 40 (13.4%)

Athletics/P.E. | 37 (12.4%)

Instructional Materials (textbooks, software, etc.) | 35 (11.7%)

Professional Development for Staff| 28 (9.4%)

Mentoring and Volunteering Programs | 24 (8.0%)

Facility Use (Pools, Gyms, etc.) | 23 (7.7%)

Communication/Community Engagement | 20 (6.7%)

Parent Education (parenting classes, groups, etc.) | 19 (6.4%)

Student Transportation | 12 (4.0%)

Librarians | 12 (4.0%)
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North Thurston Public Schools

North Thurston Community Survey - Staying Informed
# of Survey Respondents shown with each bar

Do you know how to access the Strategic Plan? If yes, have you reviewed it?

No | 156 (58.0%) Not Applicable | 118 (44.0%)

No | 80 (29.9%)

Yes | 113 (42.0%) Yes | 70 (26.1%)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60%

What are your THREE main sources of information about North Thurston Public
Schools?

Teachers or Staff | 131 (48.7%)

Student(s) | 124 (46.1%)

Newsletter (School news, Community Connections, Hive, Buzz) | 90 (33.5%)

District Website | 89 (33.1%)

Social Media (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, etc.) | 68 (25.3%)

Other Community Members or Neighbors | 61 (22.7%)

School Website | 54 (20.1%)

Media (newspaper, TV or radio) | 54 (20.1%)

School Messenger (parent notification system) | 53 (19.7%)

Family Access/Skyward Website (student grades, information, etc.) | 33 (12.3%)

PTA/PTO/Booster Clubs | 6 (2.2%)
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What is the main tool you use to contact your local school if
you have a question?

Email | 139 (52.5%)

Phone Call | 104 (39.2%)

Other | 13 (4.9%)

Family Access (Skyward) | 9 (3.4%)

80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

As part of our Strategic Plan, the district wants to share more information that
reinforce our goals and outcomes. Over the past year which of these topics have you
heard about? (Select all that apply)

Equity | 161 (63.4%)

Compassionate Community (Lacey’s Food Pantry proj) | 133 (52.4%)

Building our Future (construction proj) | 111 (43.7%)

New programs (Dual Lang, Envision Career, Ignite Family, Summit Virtual) | 102 (40.2%)
STEM (Science, Tech, Eng, & Math) programs | 83 (32.7%)

Early Learning | 82 (32.3%)

Mental Health | 76 (29.9%)

Summer & before/after school community prog | 63 (24.8%)

Career & Technical Education (CTE) | 56 (22.0%)

Community Conversations with the School Board | 55 (21.7%)

Empowered Learners | 52 (20.5%)

Family Education Opportunities | 49 (19.3%)

Latinx Family Engagement opportunities Kindergarten Regist | 28 (11.0%)
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